NOTICE

The City of Smyrna Mayor and Council does hereby announce that the millage rate will be set at a meeting to be held at the Smyrna Community

Center Large Gym, located at 200 Village Green Circle SE, Smyrna, Georgia, on August 3, 2020 at 7:00 PM, and pursuant to the requirements of
0.C.G.A Section 48-5-32 does hereby publish the following presentation of the current year's tax digest and levy, along with the history of the tax
digest and levy for the past five years.

Real & Personal

Motor Vehicle

Mobile Homes

Heavy Duty Equipment

Gross Tax Digest
Less M&O exemptions
Net Digest

Gross M&O Millage
Less Rollbacks
Net M&O Millage
Net Taxes Levied

Net Taxes $ Increase

Net Taxes % Increase

CURRENT 2020 TAX DIGEST AND 5 YEAR HISTORY OF LEVY

2015
2,145,451,293
88,133,640
24,074
5,573
2,233,614,580
162,226,824
2,071,387,756
8.99

8.99
18,621,775.93

1,392,553

8.08%

2016
2,357,020,329
63,537,410
23,477
13,406
2,420,594,622
159,628,034
2,260,966,588
8.99

8.99
20,326,089.63

1,704,314

9.15%

2017
2,557,995,532
44,547,850
22,878
4,938
2,602,571,198
195,614,183
2,406,957,015
8.99

8.99
21,638,543.56

1,312,454

6.46%

2018
2,906,109,614
31,463,420
22,281
38,013
2,937,633,328
291,209,954
2,646,423,374
8.99

8.99
23,791,346.13

2,152,803

9.95%

2019
3,110,287,721
23,939,200
22,035
9,544
3,134,258,500
321,807,502
2,812,450,998
8.99

8.99
25,283,934.47

1,492,588

6.27%

2020
3,231,378,977
18,121,830
21,438
18,699
3,249,540,944
369,665,854
2,879,875,090
8.99

8.99
25,890,077.06

606,143

2.40%

This ad is to run on July 10, 2020.

Last year's ad was 30 square inches which will be good this year also.

This needs to be run in a section other than the legal notice.




