NOTICE

The City of Smyrna Mayor and Council does hereby announce that the millage rate will be set at a meeting to be held at the Smyrna Community Center Large Gym, located at 200 Village Green Circle SE, Smyrna, Georgia, on August 3, 2020 at 7:00 PM, and pursuant to the requirements of O.C.G.A Section 48-5-32 does hereby publish the following presentation of the current year's tax digest and levy, along with the history of the tax digest and levy for the past five years.

CURRENT 2020 TAX DIGEST AND 5 YEAR HISTORY OF LEVY

	<u>2015</u>	<u>2016</u>	<u>2017</u>	<u>2018</u>	<u>2019</u>	<u>2020</u>
Real & Personal	2,145,451,293	2,357,020,329	2,557,995,532	2,906,109,614	3,110,287,721	3,231,378,977
Motor Vehicle	88,133,640	63,537,410	44,547,850	31,463,420	23,939,200	18,121,830
Mobile Homes	24,074	23,477	22,878	22,281	22,035	21,438
Heavy Duty Equipment	5,573	13,406	4,938	38,013	9,544	18,699
Gross Tax Digest	2,233,614,580	2,420,594,622	2,602,571,198	2,937,633,328	3,134,258,500	3,249,540,944
Less M&O exemptions	162,226,824	159,628,034	195,614,183	291,209,954	321,807,502	369,665,854
Net Digest	2,071,387,756	2,260,966,588	2,406,957,015	2,646,423,374	2,812,450,998	2,879,875,090
Gross M&O Millage	8.99	8.99	8.99	8.99	8.99	8.99
Less Rollbacks	-	-	-	-	-	-
Net M&O Millage	8.99	8.99	8.99	8.99	8.99	8.99
Net Taxes Levied	18,621,775.93	20,326,089.63	21,638,543.56	23,791,346.13	25,283,934.47	25,890,077.06
Net Taxes \$ Increase	1,392,553	1,704,314	1,312,454	2,152,803	1,492,588	606,143
Net Taxes % Increase	8.08%	9.15%	6.46%	9.95%	6.27%	2.40%

This ad is to run on July 10, 2020.

Last year's ad was 30 square inches which will be good this year also.

This needs to be run in a section other than the legal notice.